Company was 1241 Andrew Company

and the second s

The transfer of the content of the distributes and value and the sound because the element of a distribute of

This instrument was prepared by: Nancy Keppel 3...7 de 350 En les (Mana)Dundee Rd to the **Theolithes Try 60090** has been deed to the control of the

JUNIOR

"MORTGAGE gale adi militik de ini melikik de interestrativ dele Origina di kalendari e de diministra perdena di vole vali a minus de galendari e elektrosis dele

| | | | | . १९५४ - १४ मेर इस्टर्स स्वरूप । १६ १५ १५४ - |
|--|---|---|----------------------------|---|
| THIS MORTGAGE is 19.90., between the Morigi | mindle the State of | or gran labe or enter | to make it was highly if | าสเสษาส์เรียกสาขายเสยสารรับเหติก |
| 19.90 between the Moute | ingly of the second of the second | THE POST PROPERTY A REAL WAS ALL. | day of March | galt on tea <mark>cht tea a</mark> speat i |
| The least of the later of the l | BO. Marc S. Vabr | an and Pamela M | Kaplan h.s. | ให้เรา ขึ้น เปียบกับเลียนใน ให้ Mona |
| ****************** | belevie a considerant a successfiff | erein "Romonants" | รมาใหม่เหมือน ค.ศ. จำกับไป | 「あたちたたまではかめままりかきももももくしてい |
| Cole. Taylor Bank | والإرافق والمناز المراد أواك والانتياط والمناس المراجع والا | the ran of out to the | no the Morigagee, | in the first the term of the section will be a control to |
| Cole. Taylor, Bank, existing under the laws of .350.E Dundee, Rd., | Illinois | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | ***** | Poration organized and |
| 350 E. Dundee Rd | Wheeldne Tricond | and to be the property | Whose address is | west in a diaman edit il |
| | integration, it oppose | * | waste of a grant the self- | Managadase S.A. To J. S. S. S. S. S. |
| | | | | |

on that is the second through his present a six second WHEREAS, o rrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred

Some and restricted the program. To Secure to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with i striest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby

Unit 605 in Villas of Oak Creek Condominium as delineated on the survey on the following described Real Istate:

lang jawa man ja man da matan kan matan kan da katan b Parts of: Lot 1 in Villas of Oak (reek, being a subdivision in the Southwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 42 Nr. h, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridain, according to the plat of the subdivision recorded April 27, 1988 as Document 88176949, in Cook County, II it ols, which survey is attached as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Condon rum ownership recorded July 1 1988 as Document 88289784 in Cook County, Illines, together with an undivided percentage interest in the common elements purtenant to said unit as set forth in said declaration, as amended from tire to time.

Described High store in the sum street (1982), in otherwise ment as so. In street his deci-tion of the other to represent the control of the second sections of the means the second second second second ar med dead recognistic description of the contract of the contract of the first of the contract of the contra

PIN: 03-04-300-024, .025. 28027, the sound of matter a sound of F.T. 11 resourced been when the sound of the control of the co

has boureage provides and popular showing of the action of

the factories of the control of the control of the Made baseline and making the property of their control of the control of th gruss in said for a substantial substantial authors was the said

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property",

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, casements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

ILLINOIS - I to 4 Family ... Slock Form 78 Hev. 10/78

The mover of the control of the second process of the control of t

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Re

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness avidenced by the Note; prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note.

Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the hunds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage. by this Morteage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender she is no be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Dorrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Morigage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under pring uph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immentally prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application is a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage,

3. Application of Payments. Chiess applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to indirest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note.

4. Charges; Llens. Borrower shall pay ill taxes; assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and teaschold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any ten which I as priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner accentable to Lender, or shall in each faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good sith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the way secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by B rower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums or it surance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrows, making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

Il insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of perd premiums. In the event of lots, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Burrower.

Tolless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be a ply d to restoration or repair of the Doperty damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not Dereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 10 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal starts not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the grount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Eurower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Develops shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or, if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances; disburse such sums and take such action as it incessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

างให้ทางทรองกฤติ (การจากการตามการตามการตา

19. Acceleration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all'sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

20. Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including; but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on

receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

| lnstru | iment without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs. | se this Security |
|--------|--|---------------------------------------|
| | 22. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e |
| | 71 Didage to the Country ! | and the second |

23. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenant and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security

| Adjustable Rate Dider 198 | માં પ્રાપ્યું છે. આ મુખ્યાનું મુખ્ય પ્રાપ્ય હોવત કરતા છે. આ પણ અના જ અને માર્ગ માર્ગ માર્ગ માર્ગ માર્ગ માર્ગ મ માર્ગ મુખ્ય કહે <u>આ પ્રાપ્યું માર્ગ કહેલું</u> પાત્ર પહેલા કે માર્ગ મ |
|---|---|
| Graduated Payme at B der | Condominium Rider and a survey of the conductive state of the state and |
| | Planned: Unit? Development Rider of two of the normal discourse to restrict the action of the property of the restrict of the property of the |
| Other(s) [specify] | services of the engineering contraction and approximate of the superior of the energy and the services of the c |
| BY SIGNING BELOW, Burrower a | iccents and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security |
| The training theory and settlement the training of the second of the sec | Porrower and recorded with it. |
| And the first of t | |
| | Marc S. Kaplan (Scal) |
| the state of the state of the state of | or a second of the party of the property of the second of the contract of the |
| the second program is a contract of | amala Man (Scal) |
| rans and the Common section of a | arela Makaplah |
| State on the discussion is book after the con- | . County as a contract of the second profit of the county as a contract of the contrac |
| | |
| I the undersigned | entails and all each of a color patrophisms becomes seat for one near with three countries of the expension of the entails and for said countries distance seat the expension of the entails and the entails and states are the entails and the entails and the entails and the entails and the entails are the entails and the entails and the entails are th |
| do hereby certify that Marc . S Ke | ike dig same er semen kar i much genourd in antanior of the arrell be treed a aplan and Pamela M. Koplan Musselffen isolikan in antanior of the arrell be treed. |
| | is the Daniel and an appoint by the engineering stars with the terminating of the fermion |
| 1966年1月1日 - 19 | onally known to me to be the same pirson (s) whose name(s). Dare |
| | ppeared before me this day in person, an acknowledged that he . y. |
| Signed and delivered the said instrument as | their free and voluntary act, for t'. uses and purposes therein |
| set forth. The company of the first of the set of the s | The first of a satural of the control of the same and antique of the implement a second of the satisfies of |
| | is a toron of the end of a group in the second of the first and define the continue of the second of |
| Given under my hand and official sea | or condition of the translation policy of an along the control of antical states of the distribution of the land the condition of the conditio |
| My Commission againers | Agreement of the contract of t |
| 9-22-92 **** 10 - 44 10 - 45 | . govern a fiel e cummanal estamati esti " equility aveit pres" comassant circ |
| eff to some subject for the gladitation of graditions. extra first factor and some of graditions of the control of | o man or menormal que tra timo en en al parol. Antendo en al una en encombio en Le torrescion o rador e el Cama La Talla Calla Com ena el Como obra el Como obra el Como obra el Calla |
| (C) at the meaning of the contract of | o halis co merconare que en Espos estrat i Jacob expensión en rivirio ar conjuntar en il trasco en esposar en e La trasco en la companya en Esposar en esposar en esposar en en en en el conferencia en en el como en en el como en |

andrymae prince the executive translation of the second properties of the executive of the the control of the co

The design of the property of

The grown of the government of the december of the head of head with a selfan afternal of an interpolation of the co

and the translation cate a satisfical function innumber withird without highly of the function valuations.

na le tom organisatival ao organistración que carentativa praise para de esta que distracemento O acidentes que esta le como esta como e

The second state of the second state of the second second

and a ferry confloration of a major community common with return only of this social description and highest social for na i colombina na peri orio occió de como del como del como acceraço da estada medas que de criada a que observo del chica de como como del como co and the first transportation of the man and transmented designation of the second and the community of the c

to regard the countries a gradue at their earth. It causes begin a recinciple alls new two particularities are recorded.

Notes (Australian) यु प्रत्यात । त्या मा १४७% का माण्य कर्षा का पृथित्य कार मिन्नोर कार्यात्रीको वा भूतिक तथी अन्तर स्वारी केर्यासी वर्

ALL MARKS BOOK AND THERE IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender

shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or attle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or

to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and decrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or

postpone the due date of t'e nonthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

10. Borrower Not received Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to constructe proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amornization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's stock seers in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy

shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joi and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit it e successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Dorrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co expling this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of his Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without

that Borrower's consent.

12. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security ir secument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums are ady collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduce, principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

13. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights, and If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Note or this Security Instrument unenforceable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrum in and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19.1f Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps s, wifed in the second paragraph of

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mniling it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Forrower, Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and inclaw of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the

Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument. 17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent Bender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. Howevery this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instruments.

If Lender exercises this option Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than JD days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower:
(a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs 13 or 17.